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Campaign Finance Receipts
& Expenditures Report
10/28/2024

Governmental Ethics Commission
901 S. Kansas Ave.
Topeka,KS66612

Office (785) 296-4219
Fax (785) 296-2548
ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing Termination Report

Campaign Finance Candidate Name:Martin Long

Filing Report Address: 817 N. Joyce St.

Address2:

City: Ulysses Zip: 67880 County: Grant
Home Phone: Business Phone:

Office Sought: State Representative District: 124

SUMMARY (covering the period from 7/26/2024 through 10/24/2024)

1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD

2 ITOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD

4 JTOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD

6 HN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS

(Schedule A) view/print

(Add Lines 1 and 2)

(Schedule C) view/print

Subtract Line 4 from 3)

(Schedule B) view/print

(Schedule D) view/orint

$5,496.53

$13,550.00

$19,046.53

$17,221.78

$1,824.75

$0.00

$0.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my
knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a
false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 10/26/2024 9:40:11 AM
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Martin Long
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SCHEDULE A

CONTMBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Martin Long

Date

10/24/24

10/22/24

10/21/24

10/17/24

10/17/24

10/11/24

10/09/24

10/09/24

10/09/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Jaguar Transport Holdings
LLC
1027 S Main St.
Suite 403
Joplin MO 64801

Kansas Hospital Association
PAC
215SE8thAve
Topeka KS 66603

Sports Betting Alliance
5109 82nd St.
Suite 7-111
Lubbock TX 79424

Kansas Wine & Spirits
Wholesalers PAC
212SW8thAve
Ste 202
Topeka KS 66603

Freestate PAC
PO Box 541
Belleville KS 66935

Kansas Chamber Of
Commerce PAC
534 S Kansas Ave
Ste 1400
Topeka KS 66612

Kansas Beer Wholesalers

Association PAC
100 SE 9th St
Ste 100
Topeka KS 66612

Kansas Restaurant &
Hospitality Assn PAC
3500 N Rock Rd
Bldg. 1300
Wichita KS 67226

J And R Sand Company,
Inc.

PO Box 2436
Liberal KS 67905

Type of Payment

Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds,
Other

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Amount

$250.00

$500.00

$250.00

$200.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00



10/09/24

10/08/24

10/08/24

10/08/24

10/08/24

10/08/24

10/08/24

09/28/24

09/28/24

09/25/24

09/25/24

09/25/24

09/25/24

Phil Ruffm
PO Box 17087
Wichita KS 67217

Kansas Health Care
Association PAC

1100 SW Gage Blvd
PO Box 4770
Topeka KS 66604

International Union of

Elevator Constmctors
Political Account
7154 Columbia Gateway
DR
Columbia MD 21046

Comcast Financial Agency

Corp
1701 JFK Blvd
Philadelphia PA 19103

Kansans For Higher
Education PAC
2200 W 36th Ave
#3498
Kansas City KS 66103

LRico Services LLC
2416 E 37th St N
Wichita KS 67219

Kansas Bankers Association
PAC
PO Box 4407
Topeka KS 66604

AT&T Services, Inc.
5400 Foxridge Dr
Rm 100
Mission KS 66202

Butler National Corporation
1 Aero Plaza
New Century KS 66031

Altria Client Services LLC
PO Box 85088
Richmond VA 23285

Anheuser Busch
One Busch Place
St Louis MO 63118

Kansas Automobile Dealers
Election Action Committee

731 South Kansas Ave.
Topeka KS 66603

Kansas Contractors
Association PAC
800 SW Jackson

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Investor $500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$250.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00 i



09/25/24

09/10/24

09/10/24

09/03/24

08/23/24

08/16/24

08/06/24

08/06/24

08/06/24

07/30/24

07/30/24

07/30/24

07/30/24

Ste^lOO
Topeka KS 66612

Kansas Medical Society
PAC
623SW10thAve
Topeka KS 66612

AGC of Kansas PAC
765E 2nd Street N
Wichita KS 67202

Kansas Beverage
Association PAC
5845 SW 29th Street
Topewka KS 66614

KANACRNAPAC
PO Box 4006
Lawrence KS 66046

Kansas REALTORS PAC
3644 SW Burlingame RD
Topeka KS 66611

MJE
26503 Eleven Road
Montezuma KS 67867

Commerce Bank
Lenexa Banking Center
8700 Monrovia St
Lenexa KS 66215

Kansas Insurance Agents
PAC
815SWTopekaBlvd
Topeka KS 66612

Sunflower Redevelopment
LLC
C/0 Kessinger/Hunter & Co
LC
2600 Grand Blvd, Suite 700
Kansas City MO 64108

Cox Communications, Inc.
CCI Kansas

901 S George Washington
Blvd.
Wichita KS 67211

Recover-Care Healthcare

2420 Knapp St
Second Floor
Brooklyn NY 11235

Midwest Health, Inc.
3024 SW Wannamaker Rd
Topeka KS 66614

Comcast Financial Agency

Corp

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$250.00

$100.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

$250.00



07/30/24

07/30/24

07/30/24

07/30/24

1701 JFK Blvd.
Philadelphia PA 19103

APAC-Kansas, Inc.

PO Box 1605
Hutchinson KS 67504

Welcome Home, LLC

5111 S Meridian Ave.
Wichita KS 67217

Evergy Employee
PowerPAC-State

PO Box 889
Topeka KS 66601

Kansas Optometric PAC
632SWVanBurenSt
Ste 100
Topeka KS 66603

Check

Check

Check

Check

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD

$13550.00

$0
$0
$0

$13550.00

PrmLthis form or Go Back
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SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Martin Long

Date

10/24/24

10/22/24

10/19/24

10/19/24

10/17/24

10/10/24

10/10/24

10/10/24

10/10/24

09/30/24

Name and Address

Corporate East Hotel
1 HOE Oklahoma Ave
Suite 7-111
Ulysses KS 67880

United States Postal Service

208 S Baughman St
Ulysses KS 67880

Staples. Corn
Not Available
Not Available NA

Martin Long
817N Joyce St
Ulysses KS 67880

Hotel Topeka at City Center
1717 SWTopeka Blvd
Topeka KS 66612

Martin Long
817N Joyce St
Ulysses KS 67880

Martin Long
817N Joyce St
Ulysses KS 67880

Martin Long
817N Joyce St
Ulysses KS 67880

Martin Long
817N Joyce St
Ulysses KS 67880

Republican House Campaign
Committee

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

Meeting/Travel Lodge Canvassers

Postage/Shipping Postage

Printing Ink-Paper-Envelopes

Candidate (self) Mileage Paid This
Period 3740 miles X .67

Meeting/Travel GOP Meetings

Candidate (self) Paying Previous
Mileage from 01/01/24-07/25/24

Candidate (self) Payback Candidate Loan

Candidate (self) Payback Candidate Loan

Candidate (self) Payback Candidate
Filing Fee

Donation/Contrib RHCC Contribution

Amount

$236.26

$146.00

$283.92

$2,504.65

$153.58

$1,410.35

$3,500.00

$100.00

$120.00

$500.00



09/24/24

09/24/24

09/06/24

09/04/24

08/23/24

08/21/24

08/12/24

08/10/24

08/07/24

08/07/24

08/07/24

08/06/24

PO Box 2632
Topeka KS 66601

Blind Tiger
417 SW 37th St
Topeka KS 66611

Hotel Topeka at City Center
1717SWTopekaBlvd
Topeka KS 66612

Furever Friends

1455 County Rd 13
Ulysses KS 67880

The Hugoton Hermes

522 S Main St
Hugoton KS 67880

Hotel Topeka at City Center
1717SWTopekaBlvd
Topeka KS 66612

KS.Gov Payment Center
Not Available
Not Available NA

The Ulysses News
206 E Grant Ave
Ulysses KS 67880

IVtartin Long
817N Joyce St
Ulysses KS 67880

Staples
2508 E Kansas Ave
Garden City KS 67846

Victory Visions LLC
9901 S Hoover Rd
Peck KS 67120

Fate's BBQ
1280 W Oklahoma
Ulysses KS 67880

Andrew Cole
1424 E Michigan Ave
Ulysses KS 67880

Meeting/Travel Volunteer Meals

Fundraising Expenses GOP Fundraiser

Donation/Contrib Non-Profit Donation

Newspaper Ads Thank You Ad

Meeting/Travel GOP Meetings

Tickets Minority Enterprise Dev. Awards

Newspaper Ads Thank You Ad

Candidate (self) Payback Candidate Loan

Printing Ink Supplies

Polling Canvassing

IVIeeting/Travel Feed Campaign
Volunteers

Polling Canvassing

$70.00

$76.79

$500.00

$82.75

$153.58

$123.00

$111.00

$5,000.00

$83.41

$1,250.00

$66.49

$750.001



Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD

$17221.78

$0
$17221.78
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