Print this form or Go Back



Campaign Finance Receipts & Expenditures Report 10/28/2024

Governmental Ethics Commission 901 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612 Office (785) 296-4219 Fax (785) 296-2548 ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate

Amended Filing

Termination Report

Campaign Finance Candidate Name: Martin Long Filing Report Address: 817 N. Joyce St.

Address2:

City: Ulysses Zip: 67880 County: Grant

Home Phone: Business Phone:

Office Sought: State Representative District: 124

	to the Collection of the Colle
	ngaganan algagan yan angagagan sa sammana kalla san masakan ya 10 mini di diriki di diriki
	\$5,496.53
(Schedule A) <u>view/print</u>	\$13,550.00
(Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$19,046.53
(Schedule C) <u>view/print</u>	\$17,221.78
Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$1,824.75
(Schedule B) <u>view/print</u>	\$0.00
(Schedule D) <u>view/print</u>	\$0.00
	(Add Lines 1 and 2) (Schedule C) view/print Subtract Line 4 from 3) (Schedule B) view/print

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 10/26/2024 9:40:11 AM Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Martin Long

Print this form or Go Back

SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Martin Long

	Name and Address	Type of Payment	Occupation of	
Date	of Contributor	Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds, Other	Individual Giving More Than \$150	Amount
10/24/24	Jaguar Transport Holdings LLC 1027 S Main St. Suite 403 Joplin MO 64801	Check		\$250.00
10/22/24	Kansas Hospital Association PAC 215 SE 8th Ave Topeka KS 66603	Check		\$500.00
10/21/24	Sports Betting Alliance 5109 82nd St. Suite 7-111 Lubbock TX 79424	Check		\$250.00
10/17/24	Kansas Wine & Spirits Wholesalers PAC 212 SW 8th Ave Ste 202 Topeka KS 66603	Check		\$200.00
10/17/24	Freestate PAC PO Box 541 Belleville KS 66935	Check		\$500.00
10/11/24	Kansas Chamber Of Commerce PAC 534 S Kansas Ave Ste 1400 Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$500.00
10/09/24	Kansas Beer Wholesalers Association PAC 100 SE 9th St Ste 100 Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$500.00
10/09/24	Kansas Restaurant & Hospitality Assn PAC 3500 N Rock Rd Bldg. 1300 Wichita KS 67226	Check		\$500.00
10/09/24	J And R Sand Company, Inc. PO Box 2436 Liberal KS 67905	Check		\$500.00

10/09/24	Phil Ruffin PO Box 17087 Wichita KS 67217	Check	Investor	\$500.00
10/08/24	Kansas Health Care Association PAC 1100 SW Gage Blvd PO Box 4770 Topeka KS 66604	Check		\$250.00
10/08/24	International Union of Elevator Constructors Political Account 7154 Columbia Gateway DR Columbia MD 21046	Check		\$250.00
10/08/24	Comcast Financial Agency Corp 1701 JFK Blvd Philadelphia PA 19103	Check		\$250.00
10/08/24	Kansans For Higher Education PAC 2200 W 36th Ave #3498 Kansas City KS 66103	Check		\$250.00
10/08/24	LRico Services LLC 2416 E 37th St N Wichita KS 67219	Check		\$500.00
10/08/24	Kansas Bankers Association PAC PO Box 4407 Topeka KS 66604	Check		\$250.00
09/28/24	AT&T Services, Inc. 5400 Foxridge Dr Rm 100 Mission KS 66202	Check		\$500.00
09/28/24	Butler National Corporation 1 Aero Plaza New Century KS 66031	Check		\$250.00
09/25/24	Altria Client Services LLC PO Box 85088 Richmond VA 23285	Check		\$250.00
09/25/24	Anheuser Busch One Busch Place St Louis MO 63118	Check		\$250.00
09/25/24	Kansas Automobile Dealers Election Action Committee 731 South Kansas Ave. Topeka KS 66603	Check		\$250.00
09/25/24	Kansas Contractors Association PAC 800 SW Jackson	Check		\$500.00

	Ste #100 Topeka KS 66612		
09/25/24	Kansas Medical Society PAC 623 SW 10th Ave Topeka KS 66612	Check	\$500.00
09/10/24	AGC of Kansas PAC 765E 2nd Street N Wichita KS 67202	Check	\$500.00
09/10/24	Kansas Beverage Association PAC 5845 SW 29th Street Topewka KS 66614	Check	\$250.0
09/03/24	KANA CRNA PAC PO Box 4006 Lawrence KS 66046	Check	\$250.0
08/23/24	Kansas REALTORS PAC 3644 SW Burlingame RD Topeka KS 66611	Check	\$500.0
08/16/24	MJE 26503 Eleven Road Montezuma KS 67867	Check	\$250.0
08/06/24	Commerce Bank Lenexa Banking Center 8700 Monrovia St Lenexa KS 66215	Check	\$100.0
08/06/24	Kansas Insurance Agents PAC 815 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka KS 66612	Check	\$250.0
08/06/24	Sunflower Redevelopment LLC C/O Kessinger/Hunter & Co LC 2600 Grand Blvd, Suite 700 Kansas City MO 64108		\$250.0
07/30/24	Cox Communications, Inc. CCI Kansas 901 S George Washington Blvd. Wichita KS 67211	Check	\$250.
07/30/24	Recover-Care Healthcare 2420 Knapp St Second Floor Brooklyn NY 11235	Check	\$250.
07/30/24	Midwest Health, Inc. 3024 SW Wannamaker Rd Topeka KS 66614	Check	\$500.
07/30/24	Comcast Financial Agency Corp	Check	\$250.

	1701 JFK Blvd.			
	Philadelphia PA 19103			
07/30/24	APAC-Kansas, Inc. PO Box 1605 Hutchinson KS 67504	Check		\$500.00
07/30/24	Welcome Home, LLC 5111 S Meridian Ave. Wichita KS 67217	Check		\$500.00
07/30/24	Evergy Employee PowerPAC-State PO Box 889 Topeka KS 66601	Check	·	\$250.00
07/30/24	Kansas Optometric PAC 632 SW Van Buren St Ste 100 Topeka KS 66603	Check		\$250.00
Total Itemiz	ed Receipts for Period			\$13550.00
Total Uniter	nized Contributions (\$50 or less)			\$0
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)		\$0		
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known		\$0		
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD		\$13550.00		

Print this form or Go Back

SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Martin Long

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
10/24/24	Corporate East Hotel 1110 E Oklahoma Ave Suite 7-111 Ulysses KS 67880	Meeting/Travel Lodge Canvassers	\$236.26
10/22/24	United States Postal Service 208 S Baughman St Ulysses KS 67880	Postage/Shipping Postage	\$146.00
10/19/24	Staples.Com Not Available Not Available NA	Printing Ink-Paper-Envelopes	\$283.92
10/19/24	Martin Long 817 N Joyce St Ulysses KS 67880	Candidate (self) Mileage Paid This Period 3740 miles X .67	\$2,504.65
10/17/24	Hotel Topeka at City Center 1717 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka KS 66612	Meeting/Travel GOP Meetings	\$153.58
10/10/24	Martin Long 817 N Joyce St Ulysses KS 67880	Candidate (self) Paying Previous Mileage from 01/01/24-07/25/24	\$1,410.35
10/10/24	Martin Long 817 N Joyce St Ulysses KS 67880	Candidate (self) Payback Candidate Loan	\$3,500.00
10/10/24	Martin Long 817 N Joyce St Ulysses KS 67880	Candidate (self) Payback Candidate Loar	\$100.00
10/10/24	Martin Long 817 N Joyce St Ulysses KS 67880	Candidate (self) Payback Candidate Filing Fee	\$120.00
09/30/24	Republican House Campaign Committee	Donation/Contrib RHCC Contribution	\$500.00

	PO Box 2632 Topeka KS 66601		
09/24/24	Blind Tiger 417 SW 37th St Topeka KS 66611	Meeting/Travel Volunteer Meals	\$70.00
09/24/24	Hotel Topeka at City Center 1717 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka KS 66612	Fundraising Expenses GOP Fundraiser	\$76.79
09/06/24	Furever Friends 1455 County Rd 13 Ulysses KS 67880	Donation/Contrib Non-Profit Donation	\$500.00
09/04/24	The Hugoton Hermes 522 S Main St Hugoton KS 67880	Newspaper Ads Thank You Ad	\$82.75
08/23/24	Hotel Topeka at City Center 1717 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka KS 66612	Meeting/Travel GOP Meetings	\$153.58
08/21/24	KS.Gov Payment Center Not Available Not Available NA	Tickets Minority Enterprise Dev. Awards	\$123.00
08/12/24	The Ulysses News 206 E Grant Ave Ulysses KS 67880	Newspaper Ads Thank You Ad	\$111.00
08/10/24	Martin Long 817 N Joyce St Ulysses KS 67880	Candidate (self) Payback Candidate Loan	\$5,000.00
08/07/24	Staples 2508 E Kansas Ave Garden City KS 67846	Printing Ink Supplies	\$83.41
08/07/24	Victory Visions LLC 9901 S Hoover Rd Peck KS 67120	Polling Canvassing	\$1,250.00
08/07/24	Tate's BBQ 1280 W Oklahoma Ulysses KS 67880	Meeting/Travel Feed Campaign Volunteers	\$66.49
08/06/24	Andrew Cole 1424 E Michigan Ave Ulysses KS 67880	Polling Canvassing	\$750.00

Total Itemized Expenditures This Peri	od	\$17221.78
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50		\$0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DIS		\$17221.78

Print this form or Go Back